DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5070.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$5,110.00 Pgs=3 **04/16/2020 09:32 AM**

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

2020-944786

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: a portion of 1419-04-002-001

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Mr. and Mrs. Drummond PO Box 11701 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ESCROW NO: 11000884-JML

RPTT \$5,070.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential, LLC a Delaware Limited LiabilityCompany

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Dustin Drummond and Yulia Drummond, husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential, LLC a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company By: Letsha Chiert, Authorized Representative Day, & Arnew	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas } ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April by David Arnow	2ra 2000
Hannah J Smith (seal) Notary Public	HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

NvGrbasd

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 29 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-838265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: A portion of 1419-04-002-001



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1,	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)						\
a. b.	Apartine	<u>, C</u>	7418- ¢	24-0	07 - 0	ा	(
C.	$= -\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} - \frac$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uak kolosiktosopajikiloukus jojannoju loopolosisistososisista uuruunnen	***************************************			\	\
d.	All the manufacture and a second seco	***********************************		T AMAZORIMANANOVORIMA			\	\
2.	Type of Property:						/	\
a.	x Vacant Land	b. 🗖	Single Fam. F	Res.	EOD DE	CORDERS	ODTIONAL	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		Book	LOUNDERS	Page	DSE ONLY
€.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Date of	Recording:	. aga	4
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home		Notes:			
i.	Other		t			· .		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv:		s 1.3	saa asa	ω	1
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			rtv)	\$		E	
c.	Transfer Tax Value	•			s I	301, Wa	. 27	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
đ.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:			\$	300, 000 300, 000 5, 070		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		1	1	`	7		
	a. Transfer Tax Exer	nption, pe	r NRS 375.090,	Section		/ /		
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exempti	ion:	V 1	\	/ water	9	year Wareham
			ad 100905	1		/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	tage bein	g transferred:	%				(a,,), (a,)
by docu that disa of 10%	dersigned declares and D, that the information pro- imentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter- ind severally liable for any	to substa exemption	ntiate the information of the control of the contro	ation prov mination (ntormatic vided her	on and belief, ein. Furthern	and can be nore, the pa	supported rties agree
	ria coveraily habite for any	A socio	aramount owed	1 1			K	i.
Signat				Capac	city <u>- G</u>	rentor	Acom.	N
Signat	ure tustic the	mmond		Capac	city G	rantee	0	
	F8888536602141			and the same of th				000000
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		<u>ION</u>	Bl	JYER (G	RANTEE) IN		N_
Drint M	(REQUIRED) ame: Clear Creek Resid		_	/	/	(REQUIRE		
Delawa	are Limited LiabilityComp	ienuai, LLi	C a	Print Nan	ne: Dust	in Drummon	d and Yulia	
	s: 199 Old Clear Creek		Particular control	Drummor Address:	K513V	·		W-4
	arson City	, ivav		City: Ze	menegripaging .	Riven Roc	k Road, E	311701
	NV Zip: 89705			State: NVZ		448	a repopular (m. c. gamma, s)	arterior and a commence of
	COMPANYMENT					PART A STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	terralisminimum missipperpe	419-1 ₂ -1 ₃ -1 ₄
Print Na	COMPANY/PERSOI ame: Signature Title Col	N REQUE	STING RECOR	DING (Re	quired if	not Seller o	r Buyer)	
Addres	s: 212 Elks Point Road,	Suite 445	PO Bou 40007	Escrow N	o.: 110	00884-110-	MĻ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City, St	ate, Zip: Zephyr Cove. N	V 89448	FO BUX 1029/	Samujananjagan mgap	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	distriction of the second distriction of the	26-4-do	
Λ.			demonstration popular (9 6075		*** **********************************	~~~~~ <u>~~</u>
7%	AS A PUBLIC P	IECOHD 1	I HIS FORM MA	Y BE REC	CORDED	MICROFILM	/ED	